MASON CITY AMBULATORY SURGERY CENTER DECRIPTION OF OWNERSHIP

Mercy Medical Center – North Iowa 1000 4th Street SW Mason City, Iowa 50401

51% Owner

ASC Physician Partners, L.L.C. 250 South Crescent Drive Mason City, Iowa 50401

49% Owner

The Mason City Ambulatory Surgery Center, L.L.C., dba Mason City Surgery Center, is governed by a management board comprised of three (3) individuals appointed from each of the ownership groups listed above. The Mercy Medical Center – North Iowa is a non-profit hospital. The ASC Physician Partners L.L.C. is group of physicians that practice at the Mason City Surgery Center.